

This communication should be viewed by:

Primary Care Providers
 Clinical staff
 Claims and Billing Department
 Facility/Practice staff

Prior Authorization Updates

To ensure our Members have access to the care they need, effective April 1, 2023, MVP Health Care will no longer require prior authorization for the following medical policies:

Medical Policy Name	Code(s) Removed from Prior Authorization
Bariatric Surgery	43659, 43848, 43860, 43865
Breast Implantation and Removal	19342, L8600
Cochlear Implants and Osseointegrated Devices	L7368
Cranial Orthotics	S1040
Deep Brain Stimulation	61863, 61864, 61867, 61868, 61880, 95961, 95962
Endovascular Repair of Aortic Aneurysm	33880, 33881, 33883, 33884, 33886, 33889, 33891, 34701, 34702, 34703, 34704, 34705, 34706, 34707, 34708, 34709, 34710, 34711, 75956, 75957, 75958, 75959, 0075T, 0076T
Genetic and Molecular Diagnostic Testing	0037U, 0022U, 0048U, 81229
Implantable Cardioverter Defibrillators	33216, 33217, 33225, 33230, 33231, 33240, 33249, G0448
InterQual Criteria Medical Policies (Spinal Cord Stimulator)	63663
Obstructive Sleep Apnea (OSA) Diagnosis and Other Sleep Disorders	95805
Prosthetic Devices Eye and Facial and Scleral Shells	L8040, L8041, L8042, L8043, L8044, L8045, L8046, L8047, L8048, L8049
Radiofrequency Neuroablation	64600, 64605, 64610, 64620, 64680, 64681
Sacral Nerve Stimulation	64581, 64590, L8684
Temporomandibular Joint Dysfunction (New York)	D7880
Temporomandibular Joint Dysfunction (Vermont)	D7880

To view all current policies, *Sign In* at mvphealthcare.com/provider and select *Online Resources*, and then *Medical Policies*. All policies are reviewed at least once annually.

MVP encourages Providers to review revisions and updates on a regular basis in the Benefit Interpretation Manual (BIM). To access the BIM, *Sign In* at mvphealthcare.com/provider and select *Online Resources*, and then select the *BIM* under *Policies*. The current updates page of the BIM lists all medical policy updates. If you have questions regarding the medical policies or wish to obtain a paper copy of a policy, contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative.

To view all communications, visit mvphealthcare.com/FastFax

Questions? Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286.

